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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

Primary Election 2006 - 09/12/2006

Crossover

Democratic Party

FOR DEMOCRATIC UNITED  STATES SENATOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/3/2006  9:44:32AM

New York County

 826 EMERGENCY

 2,403 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,645 FEDERAL

 1,768 AFFIDAVIT

 100,453 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON

 23,609 JONATHAN B TASINI

 1 AL D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA POMERANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRISON KEILOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 3 TOM WEISS (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  124,078 

Bronx County

 250 EMERGENCY

 1,888 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 207 FEDERAL

 832 AFFIDAVIT

 50,821 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON

 7,325 JONATHAN B TASINI

 1 CHARLIE KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESTON (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  58,150 
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

Primary Election 2006 - 09/12/2006

Crossover

Democratic Party

FOR DEMOCRATIC UNITED  STATES SENATOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/3/2006  9:44:32AM

Kings County

 1,660 EMERGENCY

 3,089 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 564 FEDERAL

 2,084 AFFIDAVIT

 115,184 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON

 21,316 JONATHAN B TASINI

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN HEVESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIC KAGAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAL BEGUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDOLPHIS TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 7 EDOLPHUS TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELOISE PASACHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRILE ZWIEG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 H. CLLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK PURVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PODHORETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KITI MCFARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALACHY MCCOURT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 4 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI ARON TITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROYSTON P. ANTOINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL GURWITI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY BOYLAND (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  136,539 
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

Primary Election 2006 - 09/12/2006

Crossover

Democratic Party

FOR DEMOCRATIC UNITED  STATES SENATOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/3/2006  9:44:32AM

Queens County

 779 EMERGENCY

 2,310 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 533 FEDERAL

 800 AFFIDAVIT

 72,986 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON

 10,971 JONATHAN B TASINI

 1 BENJAMIN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR MARTIN L KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 I LINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KAPACSKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN B TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ GOLDSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA HOENIG (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  83,964 

Richmond County

 12 EMERGENCY

 661 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 46 FEDERAL

 121 AFFIDAVIT

 8,632 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON

 2,456 JONATHAN B TASINI

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  11,089 
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

Primary Election 2006 - 09/12/2006

Crossover

Democratic Party

FOR DEMOCRATIC UNITED  STATES SENATOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/3/2006  9:44:32AM

TOTAL FOR DEMOCRATIC UNITED  STATES SENATOR (NYC)

 3,527 EMERGENCY

 10,351 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2,995 FEDERAL

 5,605 AFFIDAVIT

 348,076 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON

 65,677 JONATHAN B TASINI

 1 AL D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN HEVESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA POMERANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIC KAGAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAL BEGUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR MARTIN L KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDOLPHIS TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 7 EDOLPHUS TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELOISE PASACHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRILE ZWIEG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRISON KEILOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 H. CLLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 I LINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK PURVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KAPACSKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PODHORETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN B TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KITI MCFARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ GOLDSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALACHY MCCOURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARTIN CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA HOENIG (WRITE-IN)

 4 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI ARON TITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

Primary Election 2006 - 09/12/2006

Crossover

Democratic Party

FOR DEMOCRATIC UNITED  STATES SENATOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/3/2006  9:44:32AM

TOTAL FOR DEMOCRATIC UNITED  STATES SENATOR (NYC)

 1 ROYSTON P. ANTOINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL GURWITI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 3 TOM WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY BOYLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESTON (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  413,820 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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